
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020264-2024 

Contract

0

The Consortium Academy Trust
The Consortium Academy Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020264
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044f36  
Published 3 July 2024, 12:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Consortium Academy Trust

3rd Floor 41-51 Grey Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 6EE

Contact

East Yorkshire Motor Services

Email

ellie.spence@consortiumtrust.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7890903965

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020264-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020264-2024
mailto:ellie.spence@consortiumtrust.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.consortiumtrust.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.consortiumtrust.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

The Consortium Academy Trust

Harland Way

Cottingham

HU16 5PX

Contact

DfE GHBS Team

Email

ellie.spence@consortiumtrust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.consortiumtrust.co.uk
http://www.consortiumtrust.co.uk
mailto:ellie.spence@consortiumtrust.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

www.consortiumtrust.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

N/A

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.consortiumtrust.co.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0

Reference number

DfE Project_9107 / CMS 003161

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60130000 - Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Buyer wishes to award a contract for the provision of transport for secondary and
further education students from the ages of 11 to 19.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £433,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Hessle High School and 6th Form College

Tranby House



Page 5 to 8

Heads Lane

Hessle

HU13 0JQ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Home to School Transport

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: N/A / Weighting: N/A

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010741

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/010741-2024


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DfE Project_9107 / CMS 003161

Lot No

N/A

Title

Home to School Transport

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

East Yorkshire Motor Services

3rd Floor 41-51 Grey Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 6EE

Email

stuart.fillingham@eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk

mailto:stuart.fillingham@eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 7890903965

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Internet address

www.eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £433,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T13:08:00+0100
	TCPDF




